

Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III Assam More, Jalpaiguri e-mail:- sdotisd3@gmail.com

3rd Corrigendum of NOTICE INVITING 'e'-TENDER No.

WBIW/SDO/TISD-III/NIT01e/23-24 SI no.1 to 4

Tender ld:- 2023_IWD_557611_1 TO 2023_IWD_557611_4

Corrigendum Type:- Date.

Corrigendum Title:-3rd Corrigendum

Name of work:- 1. Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 32.850km and M-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.00km to 0.940 km ensuring Pre- Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist.- Jalpaiguri during 2023-24.

- 2. Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 32.900km to 37.385 km for ensuring Pre-Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist.- Jalpaiguri during 2023-24.
- 3. Maintenance of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 37.385km and Minor-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.000km to 0.940 km during Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dt.- Jalpaiguri during 2023-
- 4. Raincut repair from 32.900 km to 38.380 Km of Dy-2 of TMLC in Block-Sadar, PS- Kotwali Dist. Jalpaiguri during 2023-24.

Due to unavoidable circumstances bid submission end date is hereby extended upto 11th September'2023 upto 17:30 Hrs and therefore technical bid opened on 13th September'2023 12:00Hrs. It is notified to all concerned. All other terms and conditions are remain unchanged until further order.

> SD/-Sub Divisional Officer/AE Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Date: 04/09/2023

Memo No.190(19)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.(Induplicate)
 Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 7) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 8) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 10) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 11) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 13-14) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II
- 15) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 16) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 17) Accounts section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 18) Office Notice Board.
- 19) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri

Sub Divisional Officer/AE Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III Assam More, Jalpaiguri



Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III Assam More, Jalpaiguri e-mail:- sdotisd3@gmail.com

2nd Corrigendum of NOTICE INVITING 'e'-TENDER No.

WBIW/SDO/TISD-III/NIT01e/23-24 SI no.1 to 4

Tender Id:- 2023_IWD_557611_1 TO 2023_IWD_557611_4

Corrigendum Type:- Others.

Corrigendum Title:-2nd Corrigendum

Due to unavoidable circumstances some minor omission in the name of work of original notice have been included in this corrigendum notice is as below:-

Cl	Name of Work	
SI no	Read as	Instead of
1	Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 32.850km and M-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.00km to 0.940 km ensuring Pre-Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist Jalpaiguri during 2023-24	Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 32.850km and M-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.00km to 0.940 km ensuring Pre- Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist Jalpaiguri .
2	Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 32.900km to 37.385 km for ensuring Pre- Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist Jalpaiguri during 2023-24	Maintenance & repair of Dy-2 of TMLC from 32.900km to 37.385 km for ensuring Pre- Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dist Jalpaiguri
3.	Maintenance of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 37.385km and Minor-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.000km to 0.940 km during Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dt Jalpaiguri during 2023-24	Maintenance of Dy-2 of TMLC from 29.280km to 37.385km and Minor-8 of Dy-2 of TMLC from 0.000km to 0.940 km during Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dt Jalpaiguri .
4.	Raincut repair from 32.900 km to 38.380 Km of Dy-2 of TMLC in Block- Sadar, PS- Kotwali Dist. Jalpaiguri during 2023-24	Raincut repair from 32.900 km to 38.380 Km of Dy-2 of TMLC in Block- Sadar, PS- Kotwali Dist. Jalpaiguri .

It is notified to all concerned. All other terms and conditions are remain unchanged until further order.

> SD/-Sub Divisional Officer/AE Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Date: 04/09/2023

Memo No. 189(19)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.(Induplicate)
 Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
 Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

- 4) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 7) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 8) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5. 9) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 11) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 13-14) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II
- 15) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 16) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 17) Accounts section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 18) Office Notice Board.
- 19) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri

